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STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SIGNS IN MnDOT STANDARD SIGNS AND MARKINGS MANUAL

this sheet.

design detail, and the 9' min depicted on the typical mounting detail on

the typical rural design detail, the 7' min depicted on the typical urban

panels shall be placed on sign structures to meet the 5' min depicted on

SIGNS shall be placed a min of 4' beyond the in place structures. sign

is not possible to maintain this spacing then the POST MOUNTED TEMPORARY

compromise that structure's and the new device's crashworthiness. if it

within 84 inches of each other aligned in the same plane so as not to

ADJACENT to existing structures there shall be no more than two u-post

table 1 or 2 below.IF THE TTC PLAN PLACES POST MOUNTED TEMPORARY SIGNS

signs to be placed on driven u-posts shall be placed in accordance with
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MIN.
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MIN.
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MIN.
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    DO NOT INCLUDE ADDITIONAL LENGTH REQUIRED FOR SPLICE.

 2. SEE MnDOT STANDARD SIGNS AND MARKINGS MANUAL FOR PUNCHING HOLES. 

    WHEN USING MORE THAN TWO POSTS. 
 3. MINIMUM OF 45" SPACING BETWEEN POSTS MUST BE MAINTAINED

6' MIN. FROM SHOULDER

12' MIN. FROM ROADWAY
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TYPICAL RURAL DESIGN

TYPICAL URBAN DESIGN
DELINEATION MOUNTING

STUB POST

(1)

1/2

KNEE BRACE

(ONE SPLICE

REQUIRED)

RISER POST

STUB POST

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

TYPICAL "A-FRAME" INSTALLATION

TYPE "D" SIGNS

2-5/16'' STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS 

WITH NYLON INSERT LOCK NUTS

PLACED IN TOP AND BOTTOM HOLES.

"U" POST BREAKAWAY SPLICE

USE 3 LB/FT STUB POSTS, USE 2.5 LB/FT

RISER POSTS AND STRINGERS.  ALL RISER

(VERTICAL) "U" POSTS SHALL BE SPLICED.

DRIVEN STUB POSTS SHALL BE 7 FEET LONG.

NYLON INSERT LOCK NUTS PLACED 

NEAR TOP AND BOTTOM HOLES.      EMBEDMENT

3.5'  MIN.

KNEE BRACE STRUCTURAL SPLICE

SIGN DATA

NOTES:

TABLE 1

PANEL

SIZE

(IN.)

POSTS

NO.

&

TYPE

LENGTH

(FT.)

KNEE

BRACES

QUANT.

2-U 1336 x 30

2-U 1436 x 36

2-U 1442 x 36

2-U 1548 x 48

2-U 1660 x 60

2-U 1772 x 72

2-U96 x 54

SPACING

(IN.)

24

18

30

30

42

42

4-U

54

48168 x 132

1

2

2

4

2-U 13

182-U

24 x 24 18

1330 x 24

66 X 60

96 X 84

132 X 108

2-U 242 16

54

453-U 3

2-U 2

22

19

19

25

POSTS

NO.

&

TYPE

LENGTH

(FT.)

KNEE

BRACES

QUANT.

2-U 2054 - 96

3-U 20

4-U 20

TABLE 2

SPACING

(IN.)

PANEL SIZE

LENGTH

(IN.)

HEIGHT

(IN.)

102 - 138

144 - 180

78

78

78

42

45

45

2

3

4

SPECIAL DESIGN CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

GENERAL NOTES:

 1. POST LENGTHS ARE APPROXIMATE AND INCLUDE EMBEDMENT, BUT

TYPICAL TEMPORARY SIGN FRAMING AND INSTALLATION DETAILS
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5/16 '' STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS WITH 

STATE PROJ. NO.  1985-000 (494)      

FOR TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SIGN FRAMING, THE CONTRACTOR MAY USE GRADE 5 ZINC

PLATED BOLTS FOR ALL BOLTED CONNECTIONS, EXCEPT FOR THE KNEE BRACE CONNECTION

TO THE REAR STUB POST, WHICH SHALL UTILIZE A 5/16 INCH STAINLESS STEEL BOLT

AND NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT.  ADDITIONAL SIGN FRAMING DETAILS CAN BE FOUND IN 

THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING MANUAL PART 6.

IF THE CONTRACTOR ELECTS TO USE SOME OTHER TYPE OF SIGN SUPPORT (OTHER THAN

U-CHANNEL SIGN POSTS) FOR MOUNTING CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, DETAILS OF THE PROPOSED

SIGN STRUCTURE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING

THE SIGN STRUCTURE COMPONENTS.  ANY SIGN STRUCTURE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER

SHALL BE AN FHWA ACCEPTED BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT.  SIGN STRUCTURE SHALL ALSO

BE APPROVED FOR 90 MPH WIND LOAD.

VERTICAL POST.
RELATIVE TO
TOWARD ROADWAY
OFFSET STUB POST 1'
(1)

1/26/18

DESIGNER NOTE:  INCLUDE SPECIAL SIGN DETAILS IN THE 

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN IN TABLE TWO.

 OF TC   SHEETS   SHEET NO. TC   

INTO PLAN)

(DELETE THIS NOTE PRIOR TO INSERTING

LETTING DATES AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2019.
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